State the amount of any damages which you find from a preponderance of the

evidence were sustained by Robert Howard.

Answer: $331,600
/s/ Foreperson
Date 9/30/15

Judgment is therefore entered in favor of Robert C. Howard against Nucor-Yamato Steel

Company in the amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars

($288,492) plus post-judgment interest to accrue at the rate of 0.34% per annum and costs of the

action, for all of which garnishment and execution may issue.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 1st day of October, 2015.

J. LEON HOLMES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE